CANADA LABOUR CODE **PART II** OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY

Michel Graziozi applicant and Sécur **Employer** and France Racicot Health and safety officer Decision No. 02-008 May 28, 2002

- [1] On December 12, 2000, health and safety officer France Racicot investigated a refusal to work by Michel Graziosi. On December 21, 2000, the officer rendered a decision of no-danger under subsection 129(7) of the Canadian Labour Code, part II.
- [2] On January 3, 2001, Mr. Graziosi launched an appeal against the decision rendered on December 21, 2000. He subsequently withdrew his appeal on May 14, 2002.

[3] As the appeals officer responsition appeal of the decision of no-date officer France Racicot under sutherefore closed.	nger rendered on December 2	
	Douglas Malanka Appeals Officer	_

SUMMARY OF APPEALS OFFICER DECISION

Decision No..: 02-008

Applicant: Michel Graziosi

Respondent: Sécur

KEY WORDS: Refusal to work, adequate training, rifle

PROVISION: CLC 129(7)

SUMMARY:

On December 12, 2000, health and safety officer France Racicot investigated a refusal to work by Michel Graziosi. On December 21, 2000, the officer rendered a decision of no-danger under subsection 129(7) of the *Canada Labour Code*, Part II. On January 3, 2001, Mr. Graziosi appealed against the decision rendered on December 21, 2000, but subsequently withdrew the appeal on May 14, 2002. This case is therefore closed.